505394003 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION CERTIFICATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIELLE MURPHY	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINDBODY, INC.
Street Address:	4051 BROAD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE #220
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3717.008US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA KOWALKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Kowalke/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3717008US1_TERM#page1.tif source=3717008US1_TERM#page2.tif

PATENT 505394003 REEL: 048702 FRAME: 0225

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3717.008US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: MINDBODY, INC. Danielle Murphy Street Address: 4051 Broad Street Suite #220 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93401 Country: <u>United States of America</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Termination Certification between MINDBODY, INC. and Danielle Murphy Dated December 18, 2015 Execution Date: December 18, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/079,986 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Piers A. Blewett ∏Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. bein A. Blewet. March 26, 2019 Piers A. Blewett/Reg. No. 68,464 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 **Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**

> **PATENT REEL: 048702 FRAME: 0226**

EXHIBIT

2613 33

TERMINATION CERTIFICATION

I further certify that I have complied with all the terms of the Company's Confidential Information and Invention Assignment Agreement signed by me, including the reporting of any Inventions (as defined therein), conceived or made by me (solely or jointly with others) covered by that agreement.

I further agree that, in compliance with the Confidential Information and Invention Assignment Agreement, I will preserve as confidential all trade secrets, confidential knowledge, data or other proprietary information relating to products, processes, know-how, designs, formulas, developmental or experimental work, computer programs, data bases, other original works of authorship, customer lists, business plans, financial information or other subject matter pertaining to any business of the Company or any of its employees, clients, consultants or licensees.

17 18 15

Attini lamalana in Martin

1

PATENT REEL: 048702 FRAME: 0227